THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 001-2015

A By-law to amend the Consolidated Traffic By-law 284-94, as amended, to govern and control traffic in the City of Vaughan.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

STOP STREETS

1. THAT City of Vaughan By-law 284-94 as amended, be and is hereby further amended by adding the following provision to Schedule "B", Part 2:

Cityview Boulevard north of Canada Drive Cityview Boulevard south of Canada Drive Canada Drive West of Cityview Boulevard Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 20th day of January, 2015. Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor Jeffrey A. Abrams, City Clerk

INTERSECTION